Plants to a Distribution Licensee) Regulations, 2005 as amended from time to time. and mentioned hereunder:-

Tariff Year

1 0	FY 2006	FY 2007	FY 2008	FY 2009	FY 2010
Commissioning FY 2006 or any	2.86	2.89	2.93	2.97	3.02
earlier		2.98	3.02	3.06	3.10
FY 2007 FY 2008		2.50	3.11	3.15	3.20
FY 2009				3.25	3.29
FY 2010				1	3,30

The above purchase rates are applicable for sale of electricity during crushing season. However, during off season, an incentive of 3 paise per unit would be admissible subject to the following conditions:-

a) The plant has achieved the target PLF of above 60% for the respective financial year.

b) Units supplied in excess of the target PLF of 60% during the off season period shall be eligible for the incentive.

c) The payment of incentive shall be made alongwith the settlement of the bill for the units supplied in the month of March.

Except for Income Tax, all other taxes, duties and other levies imposed by the Central and/or State Government or other local authorities directly relating to generation shall be d payable by Discom on production of necessary supporting documents by the Generating Plant, while those relating to sale of electricity, shall be borne and payable by Discom.

- 2.2 The rate applicable for supply of electricity by Discom to the Generating Plant shall be as per the tariff determined by the Commission under appropriate 'Rate Schedule of Tariff' for the consumer category determined on the basis of the total load recuirement of the plant and billing done in the manner as specified by the Commission in the Regulations.
- 2.3 The provisions set out in Annexure-II shall govern the Sale and accounting for power purchased by Discom.
- 2.4 The generating plant and Discom shall comply with all the regulations issued by UPERC from time to time including but not limited to UP Electricity Grid Code, Open Access Regulations, SLDC Regulations to the extent they are applicable to them.

3 MAINTENANCE REQUIREMENT OF THE GENERATING PLANT

3.1 The Generating Plant's annual maintenance schedule shall normally be from May to Sept. The Generating Plant shall inform Discom and the STU regarding the Maintenance schedule in accordance with provisions of the UP Electricity Grid Code as revised by the Commission from time to time.

G.M. (PP.A) U. P. P. C. L.

Shakti Bhawan Exta

Lucknow.

Deny -